PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Malgorzata Pala	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Marvel Group, Inc.
Street Address:	3843 W. 43rd Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29324166	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: Lsweet@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Lueders

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20314-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie Sweet

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 20314-7#page1.tif source=Assignment 20314-7#page2.tif

||OP \$40.00 29324

PATENT REEL: 021515 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Malgorzata Pala, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has patent rights for a new and ornamental invention:

CABINET (Serial No. 29/324, 166, Filed September 8, 2008);

(hereinafter "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, The Marvel Group, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Illinois having a principal place of business at 3843 W. 43rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions disclosed, described and claimed and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, and all causes of action (past and future) for infringement, damages and otherwise relating thereto.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 200 day of SEPTEMBER, 2008.

Malgoriata Pala

STATE OF /CONDIS): SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing

> **PATENT** REEL: 021515 FRAME: 0349

Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of

My Commission Expiresofficial SEAL DANE S NAKASHIMA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/07/08

c:\nrportbl\wemmh\laurie\549381_1.doc 20:las:549381

> **PATENT REEL: 021515 FRAME: 0350**

RECORDED: 09/11/2008